## OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS PUDUCHERRY

No.79/IGP/PA/2009-10

Puducherry, Dated:22.10.09

## STANDING ORDER - 3

Ref: Office Memorandum no.50380/Home/P.II/2009 dt:14.10.2009 from Joint Secretary to Government, Home Department, Puducherry.

\* \* \* \* \*

As per the instruction of the Law Department, Puducherry, with reference to the office memorandum received from Home Department cited above, all Superintendent of Jails / incharges Central Prison Puducherry, Special Sub-Jail Karaikal, Sub-Jails Mahe & Yanam are directed to inform the concerned office incharge of the police station for making an application before the Court of Judicial Magistrate, within whose local jurisdiction the "custodial death" has occurred, to do the inquiry as contemplated u/s.176(1A)(2)(3)(4) and 5 of the Cr.P.C 1973 (as amended under Act.No.2/2006 to ascertain the actual cause of death.

A copy of the intimation letter shall be marked to Chief Superintendent of Jail and IG Prisons for records.

The above procedure shall be followed without fail.

INSPECTOR GENERAL ÖF PRISONS.
PUDUCHERRY

To:

- 1 The Chief Superintendent of Jails, Puducherry.
- The Superintendent of Jail, Central Prison, Kalapet.
- 3. The Superintendent of Jail, Special Sub-Jail Karaikal.
- 4. The Superintendent of Jail. Sub-Jail, Mahe,
- 5. The Superintendent of Jail, Sub-Jail, Yanam.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary to Government (Home), Puducherry.
- 2. The District Magistrate-cum-Collector, Puducherry.
- 3. The District Magistrate-cum-Collector, Karaikal.
- 4. The Senior Superintendent of Police (L&O), Puducherrry.
- 5 The Senior Superintendent of Police, Karaikal.
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Karaikal/Mahe/Yanam.
- 7. The Superintendent of Police (North), Puducherry.
- 8. The Superintendent of Police, Mahe.
- 9. The Inspector of Police, Yanam.
- \*10. Guard file / Record file / Standing order file.
- 12. PA to IG Prisons.

## Copy for information to

- The Chief Secretary to Government, Puducherry.
- The Director General of Police. Puducherry.
- 3. The Chief Judge, Puducherry.
- Secretary to Government (Law), Puducherry